BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

| In the Matter of Kansas City Power & Light |) | Case No. ET-2019-0080 |
|--|---|---------------------------|
| Company's Revised Tariff Sheets |) | Tracking No. JE-2019-0025 |
| 1 5 | / | C |
| In the Matter of KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations |) | Case No. ET-2019-0081 |
| Company's Revised Tariff Sheets |) | Tracking No. JE-2019-0026 |

KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY'S RESPONSE TO ORDER DIRECTING FILING

COMES NOW Kansas City Power & Light Company ("KCP&L") and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company ("GMO")(collectively the "Company") and hereby files its response to the Missouri Public Service Commission's two separate Orders Directing Filing, issued in the above-captioned dockets on October 5, 2018 ("Orders"), and state as follows:

1. The Company withdraws its requests for expedited consideration as requested in

separate Motions for Expedited Consideration and Approval of Tariff filed in these dockets on

October 4, 2018.

WHEREFORE, KCP&L and GMO submit their response the Commission's Orders.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>|s| Roger W. Steiner</u>

Robert J. Hack, MBN 36496 Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Kansas City Power & Light Company 1200 Main Street, 16th Floor Kansas City, MO 64105 Telephone: (816) 556-2314 Facsimile: (816) 556-2787 Email: <u>rob.hack@kcpl.com</u> <u>roger.steiner@kcpl.com</u>

Attorney for Kansas City Power & Light Company and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, hand-delivered, transmitted by facsimile or electronically mailed to all counsel of record this 9th day of October, 2018.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner